Suite 2208, Level 22 127 Creek Street Brisbane Queensland 4000 **ASX:AKN**

ABN 29 070 859 522 Phone 07 3535 1208 www.aukingmining.com



3 June 2024

ASX RELEASE

Board and Senior Management Changes

AuKing Mining Limited (ASX: AKN) wishes to announce changes to its Board of Directors and senior management, with effect immediately.

AuKing Chairman, Mr Asimwe Kabunga, has resigned as a director, existing Director Mr Peter Tighe has been appointed Non-executive Chairman and existing CEO, Mr Paul Williams, has been appointed Managing Director. Mr Kabunga elected to step down from the Board in order to focus efforts on his other substantial commercial interests and executive commitments. He retains a large shareholding in the Company and intends to continue to support AuKing wherever possible in order to create shareholder value.

The terms of Mr Williams' appointment as Managing Director are otherwise identical to his existing terms of engagement as CEO of the Company.

The Board has thanked Mr Kabunga for his contribution and wishes him every success in the future.

This announcement has been authorised by Paul Williams, Managing Director, AuKing Mining Limited.

For more information, please contact:

Paul Williams
Managing Director
Mobile +61 419 762 487
p.williams@aukingmining.com